
Ref. No. :. 

RHAN 

STATE BA 

336/2424 

RA NCHI. 

JHARKHAND STATE BAR COUNCIL 
(Statutory Body Constituted Under The Advocates' Act, 1961) 
Justice Colony, North Office Para, Doranda, Ranchi-834002 

Phone : 0651-2410008, 62039 16170 
E-mail : jharkhandstatebarcouncil2005@gmail.com Website : www.jharkhandstatebarcouncil.org 

NOTIFICATION 

18.02.2025 

s/02]2026 

(Ambuj Nath) 

Date :.. 

As per the schedule date of withdrawal of nomination of candidate's i.e 
17.02.2026, none of the candidates have withdrawn their nomination 
forms for contesting election of members of Jharkhand State Bar 
Council for the period 2026-31. Hence, a final list of candidates for 
contesting election of members of Jharkhand State Bar Council for the 
period 2026-31 has been released today i.e on 18.02.2026. 

Former Judge, Jharkhand High Court 
Chief Returning Officer, 

Jharkhand State Bar Council, Ranchi 
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Name of Advocate 

* ABDUL KALAM RASHIDI 
. ABHAY KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI 
ABHISHEK KUMAR 
BHARTI 

* AHALYA MAHATO 

AISHWARYA SHREE 
AJAY KUMAR 

* AMAR KUMAR SINGH 
ANAMIKA SHARMA 

* ANIL KUMAR 

* ANIL KUMAR MAHATO 
* ANIL KUMAR SINGH 
* ANIL KUMAR TIWARY 

* ANJANI KUMAR VERMA 
ARVIND KUMAR MEHTA 

* ASHOK KUMAR YADAV 

* ASHUTOSH ANAND 

AWANISH RANJAN 
MISHRA 

. BALESHWAR PRASAD 
SINGH 
BHARAT CHANDRA 
MAHTO 

* CHUNNU KANT 

DHRUB KUMAR 
CHOUBEY 

* DILIP KUMAR SINGH 
GAJENDRA KUMAR 
GOPESHWAR PRASAD 
JHA 

HAMID RAZA 

JANARDAN PRASAD 
CHOUDHARY 

COUNCIL 2026-2031 

28 * JITENDRA KUMAR 

Enrollment No. 

00376/1990 

01411/1983 

00754/2010 

04659/2006 

JH849/2021 

00682/2008 
00488/1986 
04717/2006 
|00068/2006 

00533/2000 
02087/1993 
|JH1040A/2002 

01596/1990 
JH72/2024 
07021/1999 

* DHARMENDRA NARAYAN]00994/1992 

03449/2005 

02270/2003 

00360/1973 

04913/1999 

|01960/1992 

|00974/1993 

01722/1994 
JH575/2019 

00030/1977 

JH623/2001 

|00780/2002 
03581/2005 

Date of Gen 
Enrollment dar 
|23 03.1990 M 

16 12.1983 M 

28.08.2010 M 

18.01.2006 F 

|20.12.2021 F 

18.10.2008 M 
05.09.1986 M 
19.01.2006 F 

22.09.2006 M 
18.01.2000 M 
14.12.1993 M 
16.05.2002 M 
18.09.1990 M 

06.01.2024 M 
13.09.1999 M 

07.02.2005 M 

20.06.2003 M 

01.05.1973 M 

19.05.1999 M 
21.07.1992 M 
31 03.1992 M 

10.10.1993 M 
30.08.1994 M 
19.09.2019 M 
17.01.1977 M 

23.01.2001 M 

03 01 2002 M 
07.02.2005 M 

Place of Practice 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 

|JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

LOHARDAGA 
DEOGHAR 
CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 
JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

CHAIBASA 
CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 
JAMSHEDPUR 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

HAZARIBAG 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

DEOGHAR 

CIVIL CoURT, RANCHI 
GIRIDIH 

GODDA 

GODDA 

DEOGHAR 
DHANBAD 

DUMKA 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

BOKARO 

DHANBAD 
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JUHI KUMARI 
JITENDRA KUMAR SINGH|00098/1994 

CHOUDHARY 
* JYOTI ANAND 

* LALIT YADAV 

* MADHU LATA RANI 

KIRAN SUSHMA KHOYA JH220/2015 

MAHESH TEWARI 

* KUMAR RAJESH RANJAN 00268/2001 

* MAMTA KUMARI 

* MANOJ KUMARI 
* MANOJ KUMAR II 
* MANOJ KUMAR I 
MANOJ KUMAR 
CHOUBEY 

* MAZHAR ALI KHAN 
* MD. AFTAB ALAM KHAN 

MD. MUMTAZ AHMAD 
KHAN 

* MEERA KUMARI 

MOLI SINHA 
MRITUNJAY KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

NEETU SINGH 

NILENDU KUMAR 

COUNCIL 2026-2031 

NILESH KUMAR 

Enrollment No. 

NIRAJ KUMAR SINHA 
NITU RANI 
NIVEDITA KUNDU 

JH112/2014 

JH322/2015 

JH10/2014 

|00946/2011 

00577/1985 

|02015/2003 

|00803/1990 
04118/1999 
JH3384/2000 
03653/2005 

l01612/1999 
00430/2001 
00205/1981 
00656/2010 

JH147/2022 

01952/1993 

00996/2010 

|00552/1999 

04729/1999 

00781/1990 
00016/2011 

|07012/1999 
OSITA KIRTI RANJAN 

* PARMESHWAR MANDAL 00561/1986 
PAWAN RANJAN KHATRI |03229/2004 
PRABHAT KUMAR SINHA J/641A/2001 
PRAKASH KUMAR JHA 01764/1999 

JH149/2019 

Date of Gen 
Enrollment dar 
11.01 1994 M 

04.01.2014 F 

19.06.2015 F 

25.03.2015 F 

27.07.2001 M 
04.01.2014 M 
06.08.2011 F 
23.08.1985 M 

26.02.2003 F 

20.07.1990 M 
12.05.1999 M 
10.11.2000 M 

|07.02.2005 M 
14.04.1999 M 
05.10,2001 M 

10.03.1981 M 
28.08.2010 F 
28.02.2022 F 

07 12.1993 M 

24 09.2010 F 

11.03.1999 M 

19.05 1999 M 

20.07.1990 M 
22.01.2011 F 

13.09. 1999 F 

25.04.2019 F 
05.09.1986 M 
|21 06.2004 M 
23.01 2001 M 
|16.04.1999 M 

Place of Practice 

|JAMSHEDPUR 

CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 
|CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 
JAMSHEDPUR 

|JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

DALTONGANJ 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 
JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 
JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

DHANBAD 
JAMSHEDPUR 

CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 
GIRIDIH 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

BOKARO 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

|JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

DEOGHAR 
DHANBAD 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

HAZARIBAG 
GIRIDIH 
CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 
|JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JAMSHEDPUR 
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Name of Advocate 

PRASHANT KUMAR 
SINGH 

PRASHANT PALLAV 

* PRAYAG MAHTO 
PRITANSHU KUMAR 
SINGH 

RABINDRA KUMAR 

RADHEY SHYAM 
GOSWAMI 

* RAJ KUMAR 

* 

|* RAJENDRA KRISHNA 

RAJESH DASH 
RAJESH JAISWAL 

* RAJESH SANGA 

* RAM SUBHAG SINGH 

RANESH ANAND 

RANJANA KUMARI 
* RANJIT DUBEY 
RATISH ROSHAN 
UPADHAYAY 
RAVI RANJAN 
RINKU BHAKAT 

* RINKY JHA 
SANJAY KUMAR 
"VIDROHI" 

SEEMA KUMARI SINGH 

RAJESH KUMAR SHUKLA l00014/1986 

SHABANA PERWEEN 

SHAILENDRA KUMAR 
TIWARI 

COUNCIL 2026-2031 

SHAURYA DWIVEDI 

Enrollment No. 

* SHILPI PRASAD 

J/1559A2000 

J/1469A/2001 

01199/1993 

00242/2008 

01262/2002 

00557/1987 

02164/1996 

|02122/1992 
01817/1993 
l01105/1999 

|JH37/2015 
01318/1995 

JH497/2016 
|JH445/2018 
02005/1999 
00448/2007 

* SATYABRATA JYOTISHIJH1096A/1996 

04843/1999 

02919/2000 
|J/1957A/2009 

00820/1991 

JH179/2018 

JH155/2021 

00654/2000 

JH957/2018 
00106/2008 

SHREECHAND PRASAD JH533/2024 

Date of Gen 
Enrollment dar 
22 122000 M 

23.03.2001 M 
07.09.1993 M 
25.04.2008 M 

17.05.2002 M 

24.07.1987 M 
12.03.1996 M 

|2807.1992 M 
26.11.1993 M 
07.04.1999 M 
31.01.1986 M 
|13.01.2015 M 
28.06.1995 M 

16.09.2016 M 
16.05.2018 F 
19.04.1999 M 
07.04.2007 M 
19.05.1999 M 

04.08.2000 F 
12.09.2009 F 

09.04.1991 M 
30.03.1996 M 

09.02.2018 F 

18.02.2021 F 

|20.01.2000 M 

23.12.2018 F 
18.03.2008 F 
|05.04.2024 M 

|Place of Practice 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

DHANBAD 

CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

DHANBAD 

HAZARIBAG 

|JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

|JAMSHEDPUR 
JAMSHEDPUR 

JAMSHEDPUR 

CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 
JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JAMSHEDPUR 
KODERMA 

CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 
CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 
JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

BOKARO 

CIVIL COURT, RANCHI 
CHAIBASA 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

|JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

|JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 
JAMSHEDPUR 
DHANBAD 
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Name of Advocate 

SHUBHASHIS RASIK 
SOREN 

SONALI 
SHYAM SUNDER KUMAR JH534/2016 

BHATTACHARJEE 
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR 
CHOUDHARY 

|* SUNIL PRASAD 
* SURAJ DEO MUNDA 

SWATI SINHA 

VARSHA SRIVASTAVA 
VEER VIJAY PRADHAN 

VIJAY KAUSHIK 

VINITA SINGH 

COUNCIL 2026-2031 
Date of Gen Enrollment No. Enrollment dar 

VIVEK KUMAR VALMIKI 

JH1347TI2011 12 08.2011 M 

* WAKIL MAHTO 

JH588/2021 

|01438/1987 

00074/2006 

01921/2003 

JH82/2025 

JH601/2021 

* VIKESH KUMAR PANDEY 00287/2012 

00934/2011 

02116/1990 

00358/2012 
JH336/2021 
01656/1996 

06 10.2016 M 

13.09.2021 F 

|20.11.1987 M 

22.09.2006 M 
|26.02.2003 M 

06.01.2025 F 
13.09.2021 F 
06.08.2011 M 
|14.11.1990 M 

01.10.2012 M 
01.10.2012 F 
25.04.2021 M 
26.02.1996 M 

Place of Practice 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 
BOKARO 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

RAMGARH 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

DEOGHAR 

JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 

|JAMSHEDPUR 
HAZARIBAG 
TENUGHAT 
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